WMAS NOVICES TOURNAMENT 2013

WEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETY
REGIONAL & OPEN NOVICES' TOURNAMENT
28th April 2013
OLD LEAMINGTONIANS RFC, BERICOTE ROAD, LEAMINGTON SPA

Organised by ROYAL LEAMINGTON SPA ARCHERY SOCIETY

Lady Paramount:

Judges:

Mrs Fi Kemp

Miss Carole Brown (JIC) and Mr Andrew Leadbetter

Weather: Warm but cloudy in the afternoon with a medium to strong wind

Junior Trophy

TROPHIES
Gents Shield Mr Andrew Morrey - RLSAS
Ladies Cup Miss Gillian Knight - Meriden AC

Mr Zach Jewkes - Stourbridge C of A

WESTERN Score Hits Golds
Gents Recurve
1 Mr Lukasz Danel Oxford Archers 731 95 43 Gold Medal (open)
2 Mr Andrew Morrey RLSAS 726 96 42 1st - Gents Sheild & medal
3 Mr Phil Gillam RLSAS 710 96 41 2nd - medal
4 Mr Anthony Vallance RLSAS 700 96 33 3rd - medal
5 Mr Alan Brocklebank Evesham 694 96 34
6 Mr Robert Skidmore Long Buckby 680 96 35
7 Mrlan Hawkins Lichfield 670 96 30
8 Mr Chris Avins UofBAC 666 96 34
9 Mr Charles Clifton Sutton Coldfield 660 96 33
10 Mr Dave Owen Long Mynd 652 96 31
Mr Malcom Jones Worcester Bowmen 652 96 31
12 Mr Martin Sandwell RLSAS 650 94 27
13 Mr Mathew Harrison UofBAC 628 96 24
14 Mr Gordon Philips Redhill 614 96 22
15 Mr Ed Baker Quantum Archers 607 93 26
16 Mr Richard Hobley Oxford Archers 607 95 24
17 Mr Allen Allsop SCOA 605 93 26
18 Mr Donimic Lester Stourbridge C of A 581 93 22
19 Mr Anthony Welton Evesham 580 96 16
20 Mr James Jeffs UWAC 577 93 21
21 Mr Tim Ali Quantum Archers 573 95 13
22 Mr Peter Davies Lichfield 558 93 18
23 Mr David Webb Quantum Archers 548 89 16
24 Mr Stuart Burdett Bowflights 528 94 16
25 Mr Gary Rowland Droitwich 521 91 15
26 Mr Tim Holmes Oxford Archers 514 94 13
27 Mr Bryan Huckvale Meriden 503 87 17
28 Mr John Loach Audco 501 81 19
29 Mr Ted Morris Malvern Archers 495 93 11
30 Mr Pete Yarnold Bowflights 486 94 11
31 Mr Zyggy Kociela Oxford Archers 484 90 12



Gents Recurve (cont)

32 Mr Craig Tonge

33 Mr Pete Chapman
34 Mr Nathan Barr

35 Mr Tony Corkindale

Ladies Recurve

Miss Gillian Knight
Miss Catherine Allkins
Ms Eva Gronbech
Miss Natalie Teutsch
Miss Samantha Chater
Ms Rachel Denton
Mrs Anne Hillman-Churcher
Mrs Susan Geraghty
Ms Sarah Haile

Ms Katie McCann

Ms Elzbeta Hulikova
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Gents Compound

Mr Nigel Parkin
Mr Jonathan Cox
Mr Carl Richards
Mr Craig Harris
Mr John Royal
Mr Chris Lilley
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Gents Barebow

[any

Mr lan Hayes
Mr Pete Get

Mr Simon Still
Mr Alan Wills

w N

Gents Longbow

Mr Tom Brookes

SHORT WESTERN

Boys Recurve

[any

Mr Makenzie Searl

N

Mr Jake Owen

w

Mr Thomas Kloska

Girls Recurve

[any

Miss Laura Geraghty

Boys Barebow

1 Mr Connor King
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RLSAS
Redhill
Quantum Archers
Audco

Meriden

UWAC

Oxford Archers
UWAC

Quantum Archers
Oxford Archers
Quantum Archers
Quantum Archers
U of BAC

U of BAC

Oxford Archers

Oxford Archers

U of BAC
Meriden
Quantum Archers
Oxford Archers
Stratford Archers

U of BAC
Oxford Archers
Bowflights

UWAC

Bowmen of Charnwood
Lichfield
Oxford Archers

Quantum Archers

Droitwich

Score

454
444
403
400

632
546
511
505
372
314
219
160
160

Hits

90
86
81
80

96
94
90
89
74
70
47
40
40

Did not shoot

Did not shoot

850
848
844
826
798
718

427
359
267

96
96
96
96
96
96

79
79
61

Did not shoot

Did not shoot

672
625
454

466

198

96
95
82

85

48

Golds

10

25
17
13
17

O & N O N

89
88
87
78
65
39

12

33
23
15

11

1st - Ladies Cup & medal
2nd - medal

Gold medal (open)

3rd - medal

Gold medal (open)
1st - medal
2nd - medal

1st - medal
Gold medal - (open)

1st - Medal

Gold medal (open)

1st - medal

1st - medal



JUNIOR WESTERN

Boys Recurve

[any

Mr Zach Jewkes
Mr Patrick Smith

N

Girls Recurve

Miss TJ Gibbons

Miss Holly Goldman
Miss Esme Chapman
Miss Jessica Bickley
Miss Emma Wakefield
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Miss Simran Johal

Girls Compound

[any

Miss Abigail Lilley
SHORT JUNIOR WESTERN
Boys Recurve

1 Mr Joey Vollans

2 Mr Ben Collins

3 Mr Arjan Johal

4 Mr Harry Yarnold
5 Mr James Keefe

6 Mr Chad Bushell
7 Mr Joshua Tandy

Girls Recurve

1 Miss Nicole Burdett
2 Miss Amy Saunders
3 Miss Rebecca Tandy
4 Miss Anjali Churcher
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Stourbridge
RLSAS

Lugg Valley Archers
Stourbridge

Redhill

Quantum Archers
Stourbridge

RLSAS

Stratford Archers

Bowflights
Meriden

RLSAS

Bowflights
Meriden
Quantum Archers

Quantum Archers

Bowflights
Sutton Coldfield
Quantum Archers

Quantum Archers

Score Hits
697 96
485 90
685 96
627 93
581 94
501 91
496 88
457 83
508 94
658 96
489 92
465 74
462 86
429 68
269 58
151 41
673 93
672 96
532 93
278 71

Golds

32

35
28
18
17
10
14

12

31
12
13
13
18

37
28
20

Novice Trophy (top recurve junior)

1st - medal
2nd - medal
3rd - medal

1st - medal

1st - medal
2nd -medal
3rd - medal

1st - medal
2nd - medal

tournaments@rlsas.co.uk

Tournament Organiser: Jon Nixon, Alvista, 118 Rouncil Lane, Kenilworth CV8 1FP

tea, coffee and cakes.

My thanks to all of the RLSAS members for running the field and to the Lady Members for providing us with




